(494

N 4 5 6 7 8 9
IHoarpymna 3507. Topmo3 cToOsAHOYHBIH
Subgroup 3507. Parking Brake

114 1 4511-3507010 453111 1393 1 1 1 TopMO3 CTOSTHOUHBII B cOOpe Parking brake in assy
2 M-2065-C 454311 0344 2 2 2 [TpyxuHa MpMKUMHAasT KOJIOZOK Shoe pressing spring
3 M-2066-C 454311 0002 2 2 2 Yaika OTXMMHOM MPYXUHBI KOJOIOK BEPXHSISI Shoe pressing spring upper cup
4 4511-3507062 453111 1395 1 1 1 Macnootpaxarenb Oil slinger
5 4511-3507063 453111 1396 1 1 1 Ipoknanka MaciaooTpaxaress Oil slinger gasket
6 290605-I129 459952 1214 2 2 2 Bunt M8x12 Screw M8x12
7 69-3507052-11 4543150921 1 1 1 Bapaban Drum
8  201518-I129 459951 1133 4 4 4 Boar M10x1x25 Bolt M10x1x25
9 4511-3507072 453111 1398 1 1 1 Koprmyc maprkoB pa3XuMHOTo MexaHu3Ma Expansion mechanism ball housing
10 4511-3507012 4531111394 1 1 1 [I1T CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake anchor plate
11 353087 459117 7661 2 2 2 Ilapuxk @ 11,9 Ball dia 11.9
12 4514-3507070 453111 1397 1 1 1 Koprryc pazxumMHOTO MExaHM3Ma Expansion mechanism housing
13 69-3507048 454315 0920 4 4 4 [pyxuHa cTsIXHAas KOJOIOK Shoe contraction spring
14 451]-3507084 453111 1403 1 1 1 Konmak kopmnyca pa3XMMHOIO MEXaHU3Ma Expansion mechanism housing cap
15 69-3507014 4543150915 2 2 2 Kosonka ¢ Hak;1agKoit B coope Shoe with lining in assy
16  451-3507075 453111 1400 2 2 2 Tonkarenb pa3KUMHOTO MEXaHU3Ma Expansion mechanism pusher
17 451-3507090 453111 1407 1 1 1 Cyxapb pa3XKUMHOI KOJIOJOK Shoe expansion lock
18  4511-3507085 453111 1404 1 1 1 3arayiika Kopiryca peryJMpoBOYHOTO MeXaHM3Ma Expansion mechanism housing stopper
19 201495-T18 459346 9557 4 4 4 Bont M10x20 Bolt M10x20
20 69-3507068 4543150924 2 2 2 CrepxeHb MPUKUMHOMN TTPYKUHBI KOJIOTOK Shoe pressing spring stem
21 252136-112 459816 6067 8 8 8 [lai16a 10 mpyxxunHas Spring washer 10
22 69-3507083 454315 0925 2 2 2 Ornopa KoJoa0K Shoe anchor
23 4511-3507073 4531111399 1 1 1 OrpaHU4MTENIb KOpPITyca IIapUKOB pa3kMMHOro MexaHusma  Expansion mechanism ball housing limiter
24 4511-3507080-10 453111 1401 1 1 1 Kopmnyc pery1MpoBoYHOro MexaHu3ma Adjusting mechanism housing
25 3151-3501107 454321 3249 16 16 16 3axuenka 4x9 kperieHus (PpUKLUMOHHONM HAKIAIKU Friction lining rivet 4x9
26 69-3507020-10 4543150917 2 2 2 Haxnanka dbpukiimoHHast KOJIOIKI Shoe friction lining
27 69-3507018-10 45 4315 3066 2 2 2 Kononka B cbope Shoe assy
28  451-3507087 45 3111 1406 1 1 1 BUHT pery11poBOYHbBII KOJIOIOK Shoe adjusting screw
29  11-2086 454311 0647 1 1 1 [TpyXrHa peryJIMpOBOYHOTO BUHTA KOJIOIOK Shoe adjusting screw spring
30 292374-T18 459252 8003 1 | 1 LItudT npy>kuHbI peryJIMpoBOYHOTO BUHTA Adjusting screw spring set pin
31  4511-3507086 45 3111 1405 1 1 1 BuHT perymmpoBOYHEI KOJIOTOK Shoe adjusting screw

IMoarpynna 3508. IIpuBox Mexann3mMa ynpaBjieHHs CTOSSHOYHBIM TOPMO30M
Subgroup 3508. Parking Brake Linkage
115 1 3151-3508015 454321 0425 1 1 1 Pblyar cToOTHOUHOTO TOPMO3a C CEKTOPOM B cObope Parking brake lever with quadrant in assy



34

19 201495-N8
20 69-3507068 9 451713507072
10 4517-3507012

= 21 252136-MN2 1 4510-3507010
D .

353087
4511-3507070

69-3507048
4511-3507084

69-3507014 ———
4510-3507075—

A !} 2 M-2065-C
0 ' F R a
z 3 M-2066-C
. 0/,/// / \ 4 451[1-3507062
- N\ * a o 5 451[-3507063
) A
D/ /.

19 201495-N8
21 252136-N2

23 4510-3507073 ——
24 4510-3507080-10
16 4510-3507075
25 3151-3501107
26 69-3507020-10
27 69-3507018-10
28 4510-3507087

~—— 6 290605-M29

17 4510-3507090
18 4510-3507085

29 11-2086 7 69-3507052-11
30 292374-N8

8 201518-M29
31 4510-3507086 21 252136-MN2

Puc. 114. Topmo3 cTostHOuHBIi (3507)
Fig. 114. Parking brake (3507)



1294

N 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 ] 8 9
115 2 469-3508026-10 454316 2872 1 1 1 l'omoBka 1M COOaYKM phlyara CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake lever pawl rod head
3 252003-1129 459811 1204 1 1 1 Ilaii6a 5 Washer 5
4  A-2793-B 454311 0308 1 1 1 [IpyXuHa TArK cOOaYKU pplyara CTOSHOYHOTO TOpMO3a Parking brake lever pawl rod spring
5 3151-3508043 45 4321 1596 1 1 1 Tsra npuBoaa CTOSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage rod
6 258054-T129 459871 1068 1 1 1 nmaT 4x32 Cotter 4x32
7 250611-1129 459553 1256 1 1 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
8  258038-1129 459871 1049 3 3 3 [mmmnT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
9  450-1602113-01 453111 7492 1 1 1 Buiika peryaMpoBouHas TSrd MpruBoJa Linkage rod adjusting fork
10 260034-T129 459862 1035 1 1 1 MManew 8x25 Pin 8x25
11 469-3508050 454316 1869 1 1 1 Poruar mpuBoga CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage lever
12 3151-3508042 454321 0426 1 1 1 Tsra mpuBoma CTOSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a B cOope Parking brake linkage rod in assy
13 469-3508028-10 454316 2873 1 1 1 Tsira cobauku pbyara CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake lever pawl rod
14 469-3508018 45 4316 2869 1 1 1 Pbluar cToSIHOYHOTO TOPMO3a C LIUISNKOM Parking brake lever with cap
15 250976-1129 459951 4038 1 1 1 Taiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
16 201499-1129 459346 1561 2 2 2 Boar M10x30 Bolt M10x30
17 469-3508048-01 454316 0642 1 1 1 CekTop pblyara CTOSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake lever quadrant
18 252136-I12 459816 6067 2 2 2 [aii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
19 250512-1129 459553 1057 2 2 2 laitka M 10 Nut M10
20 469-3508030 454316 0639 1 1 1 Cobauka pblyara CTOSSHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake lever pawl
21 258011-I129 459871 1015 1 1 1 et 2X10 Cotter 2x10
22 205439-1129 459951 1223 1 1 1 Bontr M10x1x32 Bolt M10x1x32
23 3151-3508072 454321 0428 1 1 1 Poluar BeIkTIOYATENSI CTOSTHOUHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake switch lever
24 3151-3508061 4543210799 1 1 1 Yexos 3alIUTHBIN BBIKJIIOYATENSI CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO32 Parking brake switch protective boot
25 354375-1129 453111 5487 2 2 2 laiika M 12x1,5 Nut M12x1.5
26  3151-3508070 454321 0427 1 1 1 KponireitH KperieHHs BBIKITIOYATE IS CTOSTHOYHOTO Parking brake switch bracket
TOpPMO3a
IMoarpynna 3508*. IlpuBox MexaHn3mMa ynpaBjieHHs CTOSSHOYHBIM TOPMO30M
Subgroup 3508*. Parking Brake Linkage
116 1 3160-3508015 453149 0518 - - 1 Pbluar cTossHOUHOTO TOPMO3a ¢ CEKTOPOM B cOope Parking brake lever with quadrant in assy
2 3160-3508034 45 3149 0523 - - 1 Ocb cobauku Pawl axle
3 260031-I129 459862 1032 - - 1 MManew 8x18 Pin 8x18
4 3160-3508052 45 3149 0528 - - 1 Ocb pbluara Lever axle
5 31512-3508046 - - 1 CeKTop pblyara CTOSSHOYHOT'O TOPMO3a ¢ KPOHIUTEITHOM Parking brake lever quadrant with bracket in
B cbope assy
3160-3508030 45 3149 0522 - - 1 Cobauka pbryara Lever pawl
3160-3508021 453149 0519 - - 1 Poruar cTossHOYHOTO TOpMO3a Parking brake lever



Y4

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

469-3508028-10

1 3151-3508015

2 469-3508026-10

3 252003-M29

469-3508018

258038-1M129

250976-M29

N

201499-M29 4%
~

469-3508043-01 a
252136-MN2 l
250512-M29 a

469-3508030 \ ) W
P -

258011-M29

205439-M29

3151-3508072

Puc. 115. I1puBon MexaHU3Ma yrpaBieHuUs] CTOSTHOYHBIM TOpMO30oM (3508)
Fig. 115. Parking brake linkage (3508)

26 3151-3508070
25 354375-M29
24 3151-3508061

4 A-2793-B
5 3151-3508043

6 258054-M29

250611-MN29

258038-M29

450-1602113-01

260034-M29

8 258038-M29

11 469-3508050

12 3151-3508042



9¢¢

1] o2 ] 3 4 7 8 9
116 8 3160-3508028 45 3149 052- 1 Tsra cobauku Pawl rod
9 3160-3508025 45 3149 0520 1 PyxosiTka ppiuara Lever handle
10 3160-3508039 1 KHomnka psruara Lever button
11 3160-3508036 45 3149 2997 1 [pyxuHa Tari cobayKu Pawl rod spring
12 252239-1129 459816 6479 1 [ait6a 16,5 npyXuHHAsK C HAPYKHBIMU 3yOLIAMU Spring washer 16.5 with outer teeth
13 3160-3508091 45 3149 2980 1 laiika kperieHrst 000JI0UKH Tpoca Cable sheathing nut
14 252156-112 459816 6007 2 Ilaii6a 10J1 Washer 10J1
15 201499-1129 459346 1261 2 Boar M10x30 Bolt M10x30
16  201457-1129 459346 1523 2 Bonr M8x22 Bolt M8x22
17 252135-T12 459816 6046 2 [ai16a 8 mpyxuHHasK Spring washer §
18 252038-1129 459811 1256 2 [laii6a 8,4 Washer 8.4
19 258038-1129 459871 1049 4 IrunT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
20 3160-3508068 45 3149 0530 1 Tpoc nmpuBoIa CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage cable
21 4511-3508055 4531110777 1 MManerx Pin
22 3160-3508096 45 3149 060- 1 KpoH1uTeitH oTTSKHOM Return bracket
23 31601-3508087 453149 3219 1 KpoHiuTeitH kpenaeHust 000J10YKH TPOca CTOSHOYHOTO Parking brake cable sheathing bracket
TOPMO3a
24 258054-1129 459871 1068 2 nmmaT 4x32 Cotter 4x32
25 469-3508050 454316 1869 1 Poruar mpuBoga CTOSSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage lever
26 260034-1129 459862 1035 1 MManewu 8x25 Pin 8x25
27  450-1602113-01 453111 7492 1 Bunka Fork
28  250611-1129 459553 1256 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
29  31601-3508043 | CrepkeHb Stem
30 31601-3508042 1 Tsara npuBona B cbope Linkage rod in assy
31 252016-1129 459811 6209 1 laii6a 14,5 Washer 14.5
32 31601-3508156 453149 3223 1 Ornopa psryara mpoMeXKyTOYHOTO Intermediate lever support
33 3160-3508150 45 3149 0537 1 Pbluar npoMexXyTouHbIi Intermediate lever
34 51-1106175 453114 037- 1 TpyxuHa oTTSKHAsS Return spring
35 31601-3508160 453149 3224 1 KpoHiuteitH mpy>KuHbI Spring bracket
* - B koMIuiekraumu ¢ Kopookoit nepenay 3153-1700010
When the gearbox 31601-1700010 is installed
IHoarpymna 3510. YcnauTenb BaKyyMHblii TOPMO32
Subgroup 3510. Vacuum Brake Booster
117 1 3151-3510010 454321 0067 1 Ycuurenb BaKyyMHBII TOPMO3a B cOope Vacuum brake booster in assy





